
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1728
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2006
SETTING UP OF REGIONAL OFFICE OF NVS
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a Regional Office by the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti at Bangalore; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) There is no such proposal at present.

(b) Does not arise.
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